



LOUISIANA

Addictive Disorder Regulatory Authority

LA-ADRA FEE SCHEDULE

Adopted: July 28, 2019

Effective: July 28, 2019

The fees and penalties of the ADRA shall be as follows:

	Fees
1. Addiction Counselor and Prevention Practice Credential	
Application (valid for 1 year only)	\$236.00**
Renewal of credential (every 2 years)	\$225.00
Certification by Reciprocity	\$236.00**
Late Fee Renewal	\$150.00
Reinstatement of credential	\$236.00**
2. Specialty Certifications	
Application (valid for 1 year only)	\$186.00**
Renewal (every 2 years)	\$100.00
Late fee for renewal	\$150.00
3. Counselor and Prevention Specialist In-Training Status	
Initial Application (valid for 1 year only)	\$136.00**
Annual Renewal	\$75.00
Late fee for renewal	\$75.00
4. Addiction Treatment Assistant	
Initial Application (valid for 1 year only)	\$136.00**
Renewal (every 2 years)	\$75.00
Late fee for renewal	\$75.00
5. Approved Training or Educational Institute, Provider or Institution	
Initial Application (valid for 1 year only)	\$250.00
Annual Renewal	\$250.00
Course reports for each participant minimum	\$1.00/person or \$5.00 minimum
6. Training or Educational Institutes, Providers or Institutions who elect not to seek Approved Provider status	
Single Course Approval	\$150.00
Course reports for each participant minimum (\$1.00 per person)	\$5.00
7. Individuals seeking approval of CEU credits not obtained from an Approved Provider or seeking approval of courses not approved by the ADRA	
For each 15 hours of CEU credit submitted (pre/post approval)	\$25.00
8. Copy of information from file	\$0.25 per page
9. Name Change (Includes wall certificate and wallet card)	\$35.00
10. Duplicate or replacement wall certificate	\$35.00
11. Duplicate or replacement card	\$5.00
12. Renewal of testing application (yearly)	\$100.00
13. Credential upgrade application	\$236.00**
14. Mailing List	\$250.00

**All initial application fees include a \$36.00 background check fee to be obtained directly by the ADRA

There is a \$10.00 processing fee for all applications and renewals submitted online. The ADRA is no longer accepting paper forms.

The ADRA may impose an administrative fee not to exceed \$500.00 for each violation of its regulations committed by any person holding any ADRA practice credential, ADRA specialty certification, ADRA training status or other professional or para-professional status offered or recognized by the ADRA.

ADDICTIVE DISORDER REGULATORY AUTHORITY

4919 JAMESTOWN AVENUE • SUITE 203 • BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70808

www.la-adra.org